TEM # 9. 0448

Contract No.18-0548

CITY OF SANTA FE
CONTRACT AMENDMENT No. 2

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into by and between the City of Santa Fe, hereinafter
referred to as the "City," and Certified Folder Display Service, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the

"Contractor.”

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED BETWEEN THE PARTIES THAT THE FOLLOWING
PROVISIONS OF THE ABOVE-REFERENCED CONTRACT ARE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 3, Compensation, is hereby amended to read as follows:

3. Compensation.

A.

5. Term.

Under this Agreement, the City shall pay to the Contractor in full payment for
services rendered additional compensation at the rate of fifty thousand
dollars ($50,000), such compensation not to exceed $50,000 including gross
receipts tax. The New Mexico gross receipts tax levied on the amounts
payable under this Agreement shall be paid by the City to the Contractor.

The total amount payable to the Contractor under Agreement # 18-0548
and all Amendments to this Agreement, including gross receipts tax and
expenses, shall not exceed one hundred forty two thousand nine hundred
and sixty nine dollars and fifty one cents ($142,969.51). This amount is a
maximum and not a guarantee that the work assigned to be performed
by Contractor under this Agreement shall equal the amount stated
herein. The parties do not intend for the Contractor to continue to
provide services without compensation when the total compensation
amount is reached. Contractor is responsible for notifying the City when
the services provided under this Agreement reach the total compensation
amount. In no event will the Contractor be paid for services provided in
excess of the total compensation amount without this Agreement being
amended in writing prior to those services in excess of the total
compensation amount being provided.

THIS CONTRACT AS AMENDED BY THIS AGREEMENT SHALL NOT
BECOME EFFECTIVE UNTIL APPROVED BY THE CITY OR A SPECIFIED

DATE

WHICHEVER IS LATER. This Contract as amended shall terminate on

June 30, 2020, unless terminated pursuant to the Contract. There is an option to
renew for up to two additional years.



All other articles of this contract remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date of signature by
the City and Contractor below, or a specified date, whichever is later.

City of Santa Fe:

By: W" Date: 6/13,/19
Alan Webber, Mayor

Attest:

By: (otaagda Y A);‘i/\D Date:(p'l‘?—l")

olanda Y. Vigfl} City Cferk
Cc mAg. &/R/z09
Approved as to Form:

By: Date: 6_/ / U// 7
Ern K. McSherry, City Attorney

Approved:

By: \/[)//WM Lty Date:_ Ce/13(/9

Mary MCCM, Finance Director

Contractor:

By: Date: é/o?@//?
Ja erson, District Sales Manager 7

The records of the Taxation and Revenue Department reflect that the Contractor is registered with
the Taxation and Revenue Department of the State of New Mexico to pay gross receipts and
compensating taxes.

CRS Number: #02044154001
Business License Number: #19-00124182

BU/Line Item: 22108.510310



